STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSIONERS: JULIE I. BROWN, CHAIRMAN ART GRAHAM RONALD A. BRISÉ DONALD J. POLMANN



DIVISION OF ENGINEERING TOM BALLINGER DIRECTOR (850) 413-6910

Public Service Commission

September 6, 2017

Mr. John Truitt
Deputy Secretary
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
3900 Commonwealth Boulevard, M.S. #15
Tallahassee, FL 32399
john.truitt@dep.state.fl.us

VIA EMAIL & US MAIL

Re: Docket No. 20170171-WS - Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Leon County declaring Leon County subject to the provisions of Section 367, Florida Statutes.

Dear Mr. Truitt:

On June 20, 2017, the Leon County Board of County Commissioners (County) passed and adopted Resolution No. R-17-12, which transferred jurisdiction over the County's privately-owned water and wastewater utilities to the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission). The Commission is scheduled to vote to acknowledge the County's transfer of jurisdiction at its September 7, 2017 Commission Conference.

Per our conversation and to assist with the transfer of jurisdiction, please provide a list by September 22, 2017, of all privately-owned water and wastewater facilities in Leon County which the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) monitors for environmental compliance. The list should include the appropriate contact information for each system, including its respective DEP facility ID number(s).

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please contact Mrs. Melinda Watts at (850) 413-6952.

Sincerely,

Tom Ballinger, Director Division of Engineering

Florida Public Service Commission

TB:tj

cc: Office of Commission Clerk (Docket No. 20170171-WS)